AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M010	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 02/01/2007	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NRC-09-05-304 CF008307	NO. 5	. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other th	an Item 6) COD	DE 3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Attn: Danielle Emche MS T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Reg Division of Cont Attn: Danielle E MS T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 2	lmche	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	e and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	
OWUSU & COMPANY			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
1101 15TH ST NW STE 1002			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRA	
WASHINGTON DC 200055015			NRC-09-05-304 CF00	8325
CODE 826130791	FACILITY CODE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 11-30-2004	
11. THIS ITEM	MONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SO	DLICITATIONS	
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT OF THE AUTHORITY OF THE AUTHORITY OF THE AUTHORITY OF T	nakes reference to the solicitation of the sol	H1-363 L2603 252 FO-08-325 FICATIONS OF CONTER NO. AS DESCRIB	RACTS/ORDERS, ED IN ITEM 14.	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is	s required to sign this docume	ent and return ²	copies to the issuing office.	· ·
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UK The purpose of this modification is 1) re-negotiate the structure and pr 2) allow for an equitable adjustment See attached pages for a description All other terms and conditions remai Total value of the contract: \$1,982, Total obligated amount:\$1,982,595.34 Period of Performance: December 1, 2	icing for option per in accordance with of the modification n the same. 595.34 (changed) (changed)	iod 3. Far 52.222-43.	e.)	
Event or provided books all terms and acadition of the decument of	and in Name OA on 40A, on boundaface abo			
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	an Rein an Or TUM, as Refelotore Cha	16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRO Stephen M Pool Contracting Offi	ACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	7
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	In look	16C. DATE/SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature o	f Contracting Officer)	1/3/108
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE TEMPLATE - ADMOOT	SUNS I REV	IEW COMPLET	STANDARD Prescribed to) FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRAC	т	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MO 1 0	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 02/01/2007	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable NRC-09-05-304 CF008307			piicable)			
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100		MINISTERED BY (If other that	an Item	6)	CODE	3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Attn: Danielle Emche MS T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555		A M	S.S. Nuclear Reg Division of Cont Lttn: Danielle E US T-7-I-2 Jashington, DC 2	ract	es .			
	and ZID Code)		asilington, be z		9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION !		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)			(X)	- AMENDMENT OF SOCIOTI	ATION	10.	
OWUSU & COMPANY					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			,
1101 15TH ST NW STE 1002					10A. MODIFICATION OF CON NRC-09-05-304 CF			
WASHINGTON DC 200055015				x	10B DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 11-30-2004	***		·
CODE 826130791 11 THIS ITEM	FACILITY CODE # ONLY APPLIES TO	AME	NDMENTS OF SC	<u> </u>				
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set							is not ex	
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment process. (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram we knowledge mental to be received at the Plac Result in Rejection of Your Offer. If by virting by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and date specified.	rior to the hour and date spec copies of the amendm hich includes a reference to t E DESIGNATED FOR THE R ue of this amendment you de	cified ir ment; (t the soli RECEIF esire to	n the solicitation or as b) By acknowledging r citation and amendme PT OF OFFERS PRIO change an offer alrea	amei eceip ent nu R TC idy su	nded, by one of the follo t of this amendment on umbers. FAILURE OF Y THE HOUR AND DATE britted, such change n	wing neach of OUR SPE	methods: copy of the AC- CIFIED MAY made	
	6,000.00 77N-15-5 NS: 82130791 FFS: C			A:	31X0200		,	
	PLIES ONLY TO MODI THE CONTRACT/ORD				•			
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a							-	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		HANGES	(such as changes in pa	aying o	fice, appropriation date, etc.)			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bilateral Agreement X								
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is	s required to sign this docume	ent and	d return ²	copi	es to the issuing office.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	OF section headings, including solicitation	ion/contra	ct subject matter where feasil	bie.)				
The purpose of this modification is 1) re-negotiate the structure and pr 2) allow for an equitable adjustment	icing for option per						·	
See attached pages for a description	of the modification	n						
All other terms and conditions remain Total value of the contract: \$1,982, Total obligated amount: \$1,982,595.34 Period of Performance: December 1, 2	595.34 (changed) (changed))8. (c	changed)					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	nced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cl	changed, r	remains unchanged and in ful	l force	and effect.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		S	AME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTION OF FI		OFFICER (Type or print)			
Brenda Owusu, Partner 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	╂	Ontracting Offi		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		16C. DATE SIGI	NED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	1/31/08	BY -	(Signature o	of Cont	acting Officer)			

Accordingly, this action exercises CLIN Optional 002 and 003, as set forth by the following changes hereby made:

1. Section B.3.5, entitled "OPTION PERIOD THREE" is replaced by the following revised section B.3.5 as follows:

CLIN	Description of Services	Qty	Unit	Fixed Unit	Total
	,	I		Price	
001	Data entry services and operational	2	Months	\$56,547.17	\$113,094.34
Optional 002	Data entry services and operational	1	Month	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
Optional 003	Data entry services and operational	1	Month	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
Optional 004	Data entry services and operational	1	Month	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
Optional 005	Data entry services and operational	1	Month	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
Optional 006	Data entry services and operational	1	Month	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
Optional 007	Data entry services and operational	1	Month	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
Optional 008	Data entry services and operational	1	Month	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
Optional 009	Data entry services and operational	1	Month	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
Optional 010	Data entry services and operational	1	Month	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
Optional 011	Data entry services and operational	1	Month	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00

Exercising CLIN Optional 002 and 003 raises the ceiling of the contract by \$76,000.00, from \$1,906,595.34 to \$1,982,595.34.

2. Section B.5.3 entitled, "DIVISION OF FINANCIAL SERVICES," for option period 3 is modified as follows:

B.5.3. DIVISION OF FINANCIAL SERVICES

B.5.3.1 SCOPE OF WORK FOR TRAVEL INFORMATION

Transactions to be entered into the system are travel authorizations and transportation ticket payments:

The contractor shall input and verify all documents within 48 hours of receipt.

- a. Correct accounting system error messages for transportation ticket bills and enter missing travel obligations into the accounting system. NRC estimates: 90 transactions monthly or 1,080 annually.
- b. The contractor shall input transportation tickets within 72 hours. Transportation tickets are paid monthly.

Contract No. NRC-09-05-304 Modification No. 010 Page 3 of 3

3. Section B.5.6 of the statement of work is deleted in its entirety and modified as follows:

B.5.6. CHANGE IN REQUIREMENTS FOR THE OPTION YEARS AS A RESULT OF THE CROSS-SERVICING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR (DOI)

NRC anticipates the following changes to occur as a result of the cross servicing of the travel services with DOI and the possibility of cross servicing the remainder of the payment services functions.

For the option years (Periods 3 and 4), NRC anticipates a decrease in the volume of work associated with the Payment Services Team, the Central Allowance Team, and the Division of Financial Management. Since the volume of work will decrease, the number of contractor support will also decrease.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

A summary of obligations, from the award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY 04 obligation amount:	\$570,060.00
Total FY 06 obligation amount:	\$582,612.00
Total FY 07 obligation amount:	\$637,829.00
Total FY 08 obligation amount:	\$192,094.34
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations	\$ 1,982,595.34